Shareholders should read the whole of this Circular and not rely solely on the summarised financial

information contained in this Part VI.

KPMG’s report on the unaudited pro forma statement of net assets is set out in Section A of this Part VI.

34

Unaudited Pro forma Statement of Net Assets of the Retained Group

   Greencore

   Greencore   Net assets of   Group PLC

   Group PLC   Greencore US   pro forma net

   net assets as at   as at   Repayment of   assets as at

£ million   30 March 2018(1)   30 March 2018(2)   Net Proceeds(3)   debt facilities(4)   30 March 2018

Non-current assets

Goodwill and intangible assets   1,038.1   (607.8)   –   –   430.3

Property, plant and equipment   448.4   (119.6)   –   –   328.8

Investment Property   6.3   –   –   –   6.3

Investment in associates   1.7   –   –   –   1.7

Retirement benefit assets   13.6   –   –   –   13.6

Deferred Tax assets   66.8   (22.7)   –   –   44.1
   –––––––––   –––––––––   –––––––––   –––––––––   –––––––––
   1,574.9   (750.1)   –   –   824.8
   –––––––––   –––––––––   –––––––––   –––––––––   –––––––––
Current assets

Inventories   78.8   (30.7)   –   –   48.1

Trade and other receivables   252.4   (78.4)   –   –   174.0

Derivative financial instruments   0.1   –   –   –   0.1

Cash and cash equivalents   20.2   (10.2)   801.8   (542.4)   269.4
   –––––––––   –––––––––   –––––––––   –––––––––   –––––––––
   351.5   (119.3)   801.8   (542.4)   491.6
   –––––––––   –––––––––   –––––––––   –––––––––   –––––––––
Total assets   1,926.4   (869.4)   801.8   (542.4)   1,316.4

   –––––––––   –––––––––   –––––––––   –––––––––   –––––––––
Non-Current Liabilities

Borrowings   542.4   –   –   (542.4)   –

Derivative financial instruments   8.6   –   –   –   8.6

Retirement benefit obligations   121.2   –   –   –   121.2

Other payables   9.8   (7.8)   –   –   2.0

Provisions for liabilities   28.9   (21.1)   –   –   7.8

Deferred tax liabilities   67.4   (63.2)   –   –   4.2
   –––––––––   –––––––––   –––––––––   –––––––––   –––––––––
   778.3   (92.1)   –   (542.4)   143.8
   –––––––––   –––––––––   –––––––––   –––––––––   –––––––––
Current Liabilities

Derivative financial instruments   0.3   –   –   –   0.3

Trade and other payables   445.5   (77.1)   –   –   368.4

Provisions for liabilities   8.5   (0.8)   –   –   7.7

Current tax payable   7.7   –   –   –   7.7
   –––––––––   –––––––––   –––––––––   –––––––––   –––––––––
   462.0   (77.9)   –   –   384.1
   –––––––––   –––––––––   –––––––––   –––––––––   –––––––––
Total liabilities   1,240.3   (170.0)   –   (542.4)   527.9

   –––––––––   –––––––––   –––––––––   –––––––––   –––––––––
Net assets   686.1   (699.4)   801.8   –   788.5

   –––––––––   –––––––––   –––––––––   –––––––––   –––––––––
Notes:

(1)   The financial information of Greencore Group plc as at 30 March 2018 has been extracted without material adjustment from

Greencore Group plc’s H1 2018 Unaudited Results.

(2)   The financial information of Greencore US as at 30 March 2018 has been extracted without material adjustment from the

consolidation schedules that underlie the Greencore Group plc’s unaudited consolidated interim financial statements for the